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NOTICE ON RAGGING




NOTICE ON RAGGING

RAJAH MUTHIAH DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

CURBING THE MENACE OF RAGGING IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

1. Definition: Ragging is defined by the H’ble Supreme Court of India.

“ Any disorderly conduct whether by words spoken or written by an act which
has the effect of teasing, treating or handling with rudeness to any other student,
indulging in rowdy or undisciplined activities which causes are likely to cause
annoyance, hardship, psychological harm or to raise fear or apprehension here of
on a fresher or a junior student and asking the student to do any act or perform
something which such student will not do in the ordinary course and which has
the effect of causing or generating a sense of shame or embarrassment so as to
adversely effect the physique or psyche of a fresher or junior student”.

2. Ragging in any form is strictly banned in the premises of Rajah Muthiah
Dental College and Hospital, Boys Hostel, Girls Hostel and Annamalai
University campus as a whole. Any incident of Ragging will be immediately
reported to the Authorities and action taken against the perpetrator of Ragging.

3. Any student indulging in Ragging will be dealt with appropriately in one or
more of the following ways:

a) FIR will be lodged against those involved in ragging.

b) Suspension/expulsion from hostels

¢) Suspension/expulsion from college

d) Cancellation of admission

e) Debarring from representation in any events of the college

f) Debarring from appearing in examination /any evaluation process.
g) Withholding of scholarships

h) Rustification from the college up to 2 years of study.

i) Fine of Rs. 25,000 to Rs. 1,00,000/-

4. The burden of proof of ragging shall lie on the perpetrator of the ragging and not
on the victim.

5. An offence of ragging may be charged either on a written complaint by the
affected party or any individual who is a witness to the ragging.

6. Strict action as enunciated above in para 3 will be taken against those found
guilty of ragging and those abetting ragging.

7. Freshers who do not report the incidents of ragging either as victims or as witness
shall also be punished suitably.

8. Report any incident of ragging to any of the following numbers.

Anti Ragging Cell: 94144237172

Convener Dr. N. Kurunjikumaran, MDS,
Reader in Orthodontics
RMDCH, Cell: 9865835965
Email: drkurinchi@yahoo.com
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Committee(Boys)

Dr. N.Kurunjikumaran
Dr. R.Murali Naidu

Dr. S.Thiruneelakandan
Dr.S.Anand Prabhu

Committee(Girls)

Dr. R.Thamarai Selvi
Dr. N.Malarkodi

Dr. K. Ramya

Dr.V. Thara

9865835965
9843617743
9843199766
9944479932

9894545784
8807712432
9443424972
9442424215
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Anti Ragging Measures

Administrative action in the event of ragging:-

The institution shall punish a student found guilty of ragging after

following the procedure and in the manner prescribed here in under:

a)

b)

The anti-ragging committee of the institute shall take an appropriate
decision in regard to punishment or otherwise depending on the facts of
each incident of ragging and nature and gravity of the incident of the
ragging established in the recommendations of the Anti-ragging squad.
The Anti-ragging committee may depending on nature and gravity of
the guilt established by the anti-ragging squad , award, to those found
guilty, one or more of the following punishments, namely:
I.  Suspension from attending classes and academic privileges
II. Withholding/withdrawing scholarship/fellowship and other
benefits.
III. Debarring from appearing in any test/examinations or other
evaluation process.
IV.  Withholding results.
V.  Debarring from representing the institution in any regional,
national or international meet, tournament, youth festival etc.
VI.  Suspension /expulsion from the hostel.

VII. Cancellation of admission.

VIII. Rustification from the institution and consequent debarring from

admission to any other institution for a specified period.
IX.
Provided that where the persons committing or abetting the act of
ragging are not identified, the institution shall resort to collective
punishment.

An appeal against order of punishment by the anti-ragging committee
shall lie.
I. In case of an order of an institution, affiliated to or constituent part,
of a University, to the Vice-Chancellor of the University.
II. In case of an order of a University , to its Chancellor.

ITI. In case of an institution of national importance created by an act of
parliament , to the Chairman or Chancellor of the institution, as
the case may be.
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Anti Ragging Squad

For Girls Hostel

Days Name Mobile No.
Monday Dr.S. Ramamani 7867016446
Tuesday Dr. R.Priyenka 9597065826
Wednesday Dr. P.Jayapradha 9976125210
Thursday Dr.S.R.Mahalakshmi 9790284097
Friday Dr.M.Arulselvi 9043933400
Saturday Dr.P.Manju 9994508868
Sunday Dr. R.Srividya 8428251947




For Boys Hostel

Days Name Mobile No.
Monday Dr. R.Murugan 9843357015
Tuesday Dr.S.Anand Prabhu 9944479932
Wednesday Dr.S.Krishnaraj 9787189606
Thursday Dr.S.Thiruneelakandan 9843199766
Friday Dr.J.Venkatesh 9367647471
Saturday Dr. R. Arun Jaikumar 9894076729
Sunday Dr.T.Arulkumar 9865631555




Boys Hostel :

Warden

Deputy Warden

Girls Hostel :

Warden

Deputy Warden

HOSTEL INCHARGE

: Dr. Dr. Puranda Mishra

: Dr. N.Srinivasan

9443046071

:Dr. S. Thiruneelakandan

9843199766

:Dr. R.Krishnaraj

9843228575

: Dr. D. Thamaraiselvi

9894545784

: Dr. V. Swarnapriya

9486959526

: Dr. K.Ramya

9443424972

Dr.J.Kavitha
9865070444




OTHER IMPORTNANT PERSONS WITH CONTACT NUMBERS

Designation

Name

Mobile/Tele. No.

Vice Chancellor

Registrar

Dean

Nodal Officer Anti - Ragging
Sr. Superintendent

Dental

Toilet In-Charge

Lift In-Charge

Lab In-Charge
Pre Clinical ODS

Pre Clinical Prosthodontics
Computer Room In-Charge
Total Transport In-Charge

Dental Van Driver

Bus Driver In-Charge

Car Driver In-Charge
Security Officer
Watchman

H/G
H/G

Prof Dr. S.Manian
Prof Dr. K.Arumugam
Prof Dr.V.Krishnan
Dr.N.Kurunjikumaran

Mr. G. Rathinasampath

Mr.N.Lakshmanan
(Maistry)

Mr.R.Murugan
Mr.V.Balakrishnan
Mr.].Sivasankar
Mr.T.Karthikeyan
Mr.G.Ulaganathan

Dr.G.Rajaraman
Dr.M.Arulselvi
Dr.S.Adalarasan

Dr.Suma Karthigeyan
Mr.A.Kubendran
Mr.R.Balasubramanian

Mr.M.Thavaselvan
Mr. R.Ramachandran

Mr.S.Sridhar
Mr.V.Gopalakrishnan

Mr.P.Mugunthan

Mr.Ravi (ASO)
Mr.Nepoleyan

Mr.Perumal
Mr.D.Marimuthu
Mr.M.Manikandan

04144-237066

04144-238080

9443496615

9865835965

9865744553

9787271797

9965206280
9500687599
9786867397
9486681814
9443568847

9159696962
9043933400
7639685483
9894270021
9597102455
9715730268

9345654738
8681062710

9443414117
9786601400

9791918537
9952490776
9786190960

9366106869
9788597626




Watchman

H/G
Watchman

Students Representative

Library In-Charge

SC/ST Cell In-Charge

Nodal Officer -
Women Grievance cell

Students welfare
cell in-charge

Sexual Harassment
cell in-charge

Mr.T.Arulazhagan
Mr.S.Viswanathan
Mr.K.Rajaguru
Mr.K.Parthiban
Mr.S.Balaji
Mr.V.Saravanan
Mr.K.Ganesan
Mr.S.Kannan
Mr.P.Dhanaraj
Mr.P.Sasikumar
Mr.T.Venkatesan
Mr.V.Nagarajan
Mr.T.Venkatesan
Mr.K.Sathish
Mr.V.Vijayakumar
Mr.K.Sasikumar
Mr.S.Manikandan
Mr.V.Theertham
Mr.C.Kumar
Mr.U.Umashankar
Mr.K.Ganesh Prabu
Mr.V.Elandevan
Mr.T.Vijaya Kumar

Miss.B.C.Gheerthanaa (I Yr)

Mr.S.Samuel Rohan (I Yr)
Miss. S.N.Karthiga (II Yr)
Mr.M.Balakumar (II Yr)
Miss.M.Abinaya (III Yr)
Mr.M.Tharun (III Yr)
Miss A.Anitha (IV Yr)
Mr.M.Basith Ali (IV Yr)

Mrs.R.Manimozhi
Mr.N.Sowrirajan
Mr.D.Ramkumar
Mr.A.Raja
Mr.R.Selvakumar

Mr.S.Pazhanivel Raju

Mrs.S.Sri Malini DRO-III

Dr.Nagarajan

Dr.T.Siji Jacob

8973083155
8526342565
9787174058
9566992656
9659496422
8220353279
9442307265
9943932729
9600431143
7708224163
9698702357
9994545743
7867047800
9942287946
8608080461
7502857144
9585860021
9626720118
9488288246
9751020084
8300124011
8883441354
9715785506

9488718455
9940129683
8012976295
9442039803
7358975059
8220276378
9442515674
8015400649

9790215577
9944147715
9894037917
9443646707
9894143627

9865047612

9842384224

9443497604

9442441413




Warden In-Charge

KRM Hostel
Warden

Dy. Warden

Mess Contractor

Watchman

Thamarai [llam

Warden
Dy.Warden
Mess Contractor

Watchman

WHP Hostel
Warden
Dy. Warden

Mess Contractor

Dr. Puranda Mishra

Dr.N.Srinivasan

Dr.S.Thiruneelakandan

Dr.R.Krishnaraj

Mr.P.Chellam

Mr.S.Anandhan
Mr.R.Ramesh

Mr. A.John Vincent

Mr.S.Senthilkumaran

Mr.S.Murugan

Mr.R.Rathinasabapathy

Dr.V.Swarnapriya
Dr.K.Ramya
Mr.M.Shanmugam

Mr. U.Murugan
Mr.K.Ganesan

Mr. D.Premacharya
Mr.P.Senthil
Mr.D.Ramesh
Mr.S.Senthilvel
Mr.K.Kumar
Mr.N.Manivanna
Mr.G.Kaliswaran
Mr.K.Senthil

Dr.D.Thamaraiselvi
Dr.J.Kavitha

Dr.R. Palaniyappan

9443046071
9843199766
9843228575

9443469107

9486959526

9443424972

9443183427

9894545784

9865070444

7418176415




Watchman

Annamalai Nagar Police Station

Sub Inspector of Police

Thasildar(Chidambaram)

Mr.P.Kannan
Mr.K.Sudhakar
Mr.A.Ramesh
Mr.P.M.Seenu
Mr.G.Karuppiah
Mr.A.Swaminathan
Mr.N.Sankar
Mr.V.Sakthivel

Mr.Kannusamy

04144-238203

9498154369

9445000527




